
Emily Goderich
Director, Information 
Technology
goderiche@hendry-schools.net

Connected Classrooms
Device Assisted Learning & 
 Instruction
Systems for Learning
Community & Stakeholder 
 Engagement

Jennie Goffe
Director, Workforce
goffej@hendry-schools.net

Career and Technical 
 Development
CTE and Dual Enrollment
GED
Workforce Training
Adult Education & IET
Industry Credentialing

Anthony Busin
Director, Facilities, 
Maintenance
busina@hendry-schools.net

Management of District Wide
Maintenance
Oversite and Management of 
 Current & New Facilities
Oversite and Management of all
Warehouse Operations

Tressa Duncan
Director, 
Elementary Education
duncant@hendry-schools.net

Elem. Curriculum & Instruction
Elem. Controlled Open Enrollment
Elem. Student Teacher Placement
District State Assessment K-12 Lead
I-Observation Elementary
Professional Learning Program
Elem. Teacher/Admin. Training
Emerging Leaders Academy Asst.
Teacher Training - Elementary
Elem. Curriculum & Supplemental
Academic Instruction
Library Media Services

Alexis Arrieta 
Executive Assistant to the 
Superintendent
gaurearrietaa@hendry-schools.net

Curtis Clay
Director, School Safety,
Security & Transportation
clayc@hendry-schools.net

Liaison to all emergency response and
law related agencies
Strategic Planning, Compliance, & Policy
Development 
Emergency Mgmt. & Crisis Response
Personnel Mgmt., Training, &
Development
Security Operations & Physical Safety to
include Threat Mgmt. & Guardian
Program 
Transp. Operations & Fleet Mgmt.
Truancy 

Roberto Sanchez
Director, Secondary 
Education, Athletics & AVID
sanchezr@hendry-schools.net

Sec. Curriculum & Instruction
Sec. Controlled Open Enrollment
Sec. Student Teacher Placements
Dual-Enrollment & Adv. Placement
Hendry Online Learning Academy
Sec. Teacher/Admin. Training
I-Observation Secondary
District State Assessment Asst.
Student Progression Plan
District Code of Conduct Lead
Emerging Leadings Academy Lead
Title IV, Part A
Library Media Services
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ilitiesDiana L. Weiss

Administrative Assistant to 
the Deputy Superintendent
weissd@hendry-schools.net




